
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4604
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012
ALLOCATIONS FOR SCHEDULED TRIBES
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the allocations for Scheduled Tribes fell short this year compared to the earlier years;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor indicating the allocations made during each of the last three years; and

(c) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): The details of the allocation during the last 3 years and current year are as follows:

 (Rs in cr.)

Year Allocation

2009-10 3205.50
2010-11 3206.50
2011-12 3723.01
2012-13 4090.00

(c): Does not arise.
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